
PUBLIC NOTICE OF TOWNSHIP MEETINGS 
 

BATES TOWNSHIP 
3070 East U.S. 2 

Iron River, MI  49935 
(906) 265-2787 

 
 

The Bates Township Board will meet on the following dates for the 2023-2024 year.  
All meetings will begin at 6:00 p.m.* and will take place at the Bates Township Hall. 
 
 

Wednesday, April 12, 2023 
 

Wednesday, May 10 
 

Wednesday, June 14  
 

Wednesday, July 12 
 

Wednesday, August 9 
 

Wednesday, September 13 
 

Wednesday, October 11 
 

Wednesday, November 8 
 

Wednesday, December 13 
 

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 
 

Wednesday, February 14 
 

Wednesday, March 13 
 
 
This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a 
(2) (3) and the American with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Bates Township Board will provide necessary 
reasonable auxiliary aids to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon request. 
 
Posted on: April 1, 2023 
 
 
_________________________ 
Barbara Benson-Stafford, Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 


